505410010 04/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5456800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SCHMIDT	03/28/2019
JOHANNES SCHOLL	03/28/2019
LUCA MAXIMILIAN GABRIEL	03/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICAROS GMBH
Street Address:	FRAUNHOFERSTR. 5
City:	PLANEGG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29686329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)302-6843

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857 287-3100

Email: jennifer.lee@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I105629 1020USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. PENNY, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Penny, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=I105629_1020_Combined_Declaration_And_Assignment#page1.tif source=I105629_1020_Combined_Declaration_And_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505410010 REEL: 048786 FRAME: 0403

Attorney	Docket 1	(n. 11	85629	1626US D

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

ICS EQUIPMENT		u Boron Carolina e sucation de l'Americani de l'Americani de l'Americani de l'Americani de l'Americani de l'Am Transportation de l'Americani de l'Americani de l'Americani de l'Americani de l'Americani de l'Americani de l'		
directed to the app	olication shown below	(the "Application"):		
☐ The attac	ched or filed herewit	application of (list of na	med inventors)	
or				
The Unit	ted States application	or Pf"T international and	dication	
		그 이 그리고 말라고 싶다면 얼마나가 말함.		
numoer		bled on		Asa Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Ca
ntor, I hereby decla	re that:			
lication ("Applicatio	on") was made or au	thorized by me.		
ginal inventor or an	ı original inventor of	a claimed invention or di-	scovery in the A	onlication.
lerstood the content	ts of the Application	, including the claims, ar	nd I acknowledg	e the duty to disclos
				S.C. § 1001 by fine o
	Fraunhoferst 82152 Planegg, G mized under and purs	:, 5 ermany want to the laws of Germa	any	
at I have assigned the ordation in the US I	the above-identified Patent Office and I c	nvention by previous ass onfirm I have and do assig	ignment (attache gn and transfer:	ed hereto) to Assigne
consideration, the see:	sufficiency of which	is acknowledged, I he	reby assign and	transfer and/or hav
application, all invented of all other count and all rights in subsections. Letters Patent that tes, reexaminations, the term or terms for	entions or discoveries ntries, which may be such Application inc may be granted for s, renewals, and reiss r which such Letters	therein disclosed, and are granted for such inventic luding any and all prov- said inventions and disc ues thereof, to be held and Patent may be granted, a	ny and all Letter ons or discoverie risionals, substitu coveries, and in d enjoyed by As	s Patent of the United es, or any of them, al- ations, divisions, and and to all extensions signee for its own us-
	The atta or The Uninumber The Uni	The attached or filed herewith or The United States application number Interpretation or an original inventor of derstood the contents of the Application patentability as defined in Title 37, the states of America. It amy willful false statement made in the (5) years, or both for filings of this Application organized under and purs (hereinafter designated as the tordation in the US Patent Office and I contents of all other countries, which may be and all rights in such Application including the patent of the patent of the patent of the consideration, all inventions or discoveries and of all other countries, which may be and all rights in such Application including the patent of the patent o	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of na or The United States application or PCT international appnumber filed on filed o	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors) or The United States application or PCT international application number

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 1105629 1020US.D.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissu applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protectio certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee ma deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or othe country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other pater office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue application thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions c supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtainin evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions c the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent t Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire t have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved b Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resultin from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, t Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary (desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Michael SCHMIDT	29 K of March 2019
Signature	Date V
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: Johannes SCHOLL	
	28th of Franch 2019
Signature	Date
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR: Luca Maximilian GABRIEL	
	<u> 28, 03, 2019</u>
Signature_	Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/03/2019

PATENT

REEL: 048786 FRAME: 0405